

All India Institute of Medical Sciences, Jodhpur

No. Admn/Prop/62/2020-AIIMS.JDH

Dated 26th February, 2021

Subject: **Proposal for Purchase of Accessories for Bronchoscopy Suite on Proprietary basis at AIIMS** Jodhpur – Inviting Comments/Objection thereon.

The Institute is in the process of purchasing of Accessories for Bronchoscopy Suite on Proprietary basis at AIIMS, Jodhpur from M/s Olympus Medical System India Pvt. Ltd., Gurugram through its authorized distributor M/s PMS Medical System, Jaipur. The proprietary certificate submitted are attached & uploaded on website.

The above documents are being uploaded for open information to submit objection, comments, if any, from any manufacturer regarding proprietary nature of the above said Accessories for Bronchoscopy Suite within 21 days from the date of issue/uploading of the notification. The comments should be sent to administrative officer, AIIMS Jodhpur on or before 18th March, 2021 up to 03:00 PM, failing which it will be presumed that any other vendor is having no comment to offer and case will be decided on merits.

Administrative Officer

Enclosure: Related documents enclosed.



OLYMPUS MEDICAL SYSTEMS INDIA PRIVATE LIMITED. Ground Floor, Tower-C, SAS Tower, The Medicity Complex, Sector - 38, Gurugram 122001, Haryana, INDIA Tel.: 0124-4999190 Fax : 0124-4999190 Website : www.olympusmedical.co.in CIN: U33110HR2009FTC039611

Dated: 16-02-2021

Ref: OMSI/20-21/771

TO, The Administrative Officer, All India Institute of Medical Sciences, Basni, Phase - II, Jodhpur, Rajasthan - 342005.

- Ref: Qtn. No. PMS/RAJ71AIIMS/20-21 Date: 12-02-20221 submitted by our authorized distributor M/s. PMS Medical System, Jaipur for supply of Olympus Endo-therapy Accessories
- Sub: Proprietary article certificate

Dear Sir,

This is to certify & confirm that Olympus Endo therapy Accessories models below are being solely manufactured by M/s. Olympus Corporation having its manufacturing office at 2951, Ishikawa-Cho, Hachioji -shi, Tokyo 192 -8507, Japan.

Model No. FD-7C	:	HOT BIOPSY FORCEPS B-SET
Model No. BW-15B	:	CHHANNEL CLEANING BRUSH
Model No. MH-507	:	CLEANING BRUSH FOR BIOPSY AND SUCTION
Model No. FB-24U-1	:	BIOPSY FORCEPS FENSTRATED WITH SPIKE
Model No. BW-400B	:	SINGLE USE SINGLE ENDED CLEANING BRUSH
Model No. CC-6DR-1	:	GUIDING DEVICE

These models are proprietary products of Olympus Corporation, Japan.

Thanking you,

For Olympus Medical Systems India Pvt. Ltd.

OLYMPU: N Authorized Signatory



OLYMPUS MEDICAL SYSTEMS INDIA PRIVATE LIMITED. Ground Floor, Tower-C, SAS Tower, The Medicity Complex, Sector - 38, Gurugram 122001, Haryana, INDIA Tel.: 0124-4999191 Fax : 0124-4999190 Website : www.olympusmedical.co.in CIN: U33110HR2009FTC039611

Ref: OMSI/20-21/770

Dated: 16-02-2021

TO,

All India Institute of Medical Sciences, Basni, Phase - II, Jodhpur,

Rajasthan - 342005.

Ref: Qtn. No. PMS/RAJ71AIIMS/20-21 Date: 12-02-20221 submitted by our authorized distributor M/s. PMS Medical System, Jaipur for supply of Olympus Endo-therapy Accessories

Sub: Authorisation Certificate

Dear Sir,

We, M/s. Olympus Medical Systems India Private Limited having our registered office at Ground Floor, Tower – C, SAS Tower, The Medicity Complex, Sector 38, Gurgaon - 122001, Haryana are owned subsidiary of M/s. Olympus Corporation of Asia Pacific Ltd.

This is to further state that M/s. Olympus Corporation, Japan, who are established and reputable manufacturer of "Endo-therapy Accessories" having its office at 2951, Ishikawa-Cho, Hachioji -shi, Tokyo 192 -8507, Japan.

We as authorized Subsidiary of manufacturer in India do hereby authorize M/s. PMS MEDICAL SYSTEM, having its registered office at G.A-701, URBANA JEWELS. MUHANA ROAD. SANGANER, JAIPUR – 302026 (Rajasthan) to quote, negotiate, and conclude the contract in regard to this business against this specific requirements.

No company or firm or individual other than M/s. PMS MEDICAL SYSTEM is authorized to quote, negotiate and conclude the contract in regard the business against the specific enquiry.

Thanking you,

For Olympus Medical Systems India Pvt. Ltd.

OLYMPUS) 4 Authorized Signatory Gurgaon